D
R
A
F
T
3
D
R

The Self-Steering Axle Serial Tag is located near the center of
the axle tube (Figure 2).
4.  Model Nomenclature
The sample tag shown will help you interpret the information
on the SAF-HOLLAND, Inc. serial number tag. The axle version,
type, test report number, serial number, identification number,
axle capacity, and max speed is listed on the tag (Figure 3).
S	 I	 L	 9	 -	22K01
S = Single Tire
Z = Twin Tire
I = SAF Integral® Disc Brake
Without I = Drum Brake
L = Self Steering Axle
9 = 9 Tonne (20,000 pound) Axle Capacity
11 = 11 Tonne (24,000 pound) Axle Capacity
22K01 = 22.5" Integral® Disc Brake
16570 = 16.5" x 7.0" Drum Brake
Figure 2
Figure 3
TAG LOCATED CENTER
OF EACH AXLE TUBE
D
R
A
F
T
3
D
R
A
F
T
3
D
R
A
F
T
2
D
R
A
F
T
2
D
R
A
F
T
D
R
A
F
T
6 XL-AA10006BM-en-US Rev B · 2021-04-05 · Amendments and Errors Reserved · © SAF-HOLLAND, Inc., SAF-HOLLAND, HOLLAND, SAF,
and logos are trademarks of SAF-HOLLAND S.A., SAF-HOLLAND GmbH, and SAF-HOLLAND, Inc.
Installation Instructions
5.  Suspension Installation
Install suspension per CBX23/CBX25 Series Suspension
Installation and Operation Manual XL-AS11406OM-en-US,
available at: www.safholland.us.
6.  Ride Height
With the suspension properly installed, apply air to the
trailer and verify the ride height of the self-steer assembly.
If adjustment is required, refer to XL-AS11406OM-en-US,
available at: www.safholland.us.
7.  Axle Alignment
Perform axle alignment with the steer axle locked in the
straight ahead position per XL-AS11406OM-en-US, available
at: www.safholland.us.
8.  Toe-In
SAF Self-Steer Axle toe-in is factory set to orient the wheels